Without being discouraged by the low sustainability potentials in this region, we strived and
made 2022 our most impactful year. With funding from the United States Agency for
International Development (USAID), we increased access to clean water for more than 46,000
(forty-six thousand) people living in rural communities in Kebbi State. We joined hands with
numerous partners in Kebbi State, including but not limited to the Kebbi State Government,
through its ministries of Budget and Economic Planning, Water Resources, Environment, and